Class B
Conductor
(AL)
Class B,C
Conductor
(CU)
Stud Hole
Diameter

Width
(C)
Overall
Length
(L)
Hole
Spacing
(E)
Hole
Offet
(N)
Pad
Thickness
(T)
YA8CA3S56T14E 8 AWG 8 AWG 1 1/4 0.28 0.30 0.62 0.56 1.65 - 0.33 0.09 Blue 374 11/16" AL7CU
YA2CA5S53T14E 2 AWG 2 AWG 1 1/4 0.28 0.53 1.00 0.53 2.25 - 0.33 0.22 Pink 348 1-1/16" AL9CU
YA2CA1S91T516E 2 AWG 2 AWG 1 5/16 0.38 0.53 1.12 0.91 2.50 - 0.41 0.16 Pink 348 1-3/16" AL9CU
YA25A15S61T14E 1/0 AWG 1/0 AWG 1 1/4 0.28 0.60 1.00 0.61 2.18 - 0.33 0.21 Tan 296 1-1/16" AL9CU
YA25A1S60T516E 1/0 AWG 1/0 AWG 1 5/16 0.38 0.60 1.00 0.63 2.29 - 0.41 0.21 Tan 296 1-1/16" AL9CU
YA25A3N69T38E 1/0 AWG 1/0 AWG 1 3/8 0.44 0.60 1.05 0.69 2.38 - 0.44 0.21 Tan 296 1-1/8" AL9CU
YA26A13N100T516E 2/0 AWG 2/0 AWG 1 5/16 0.38 0.67 1.11 1.00 2.45 - 0.41 0.24 Olive 297 1-3/16" AL9CU
YA26A6N100T38E 2/0 AWG 2/0 AWG 1 3/8 0.44 0.67 1.11 1.00 2.53 - 0.44 0.24 Olive 297 1-3/16" AL9CU
YA27A10S76T516E 3/0 AWG 3/0 AWG 1 5/16 0.38 0.76 1.11 0.76 2.58 - 0.44 0.26 Ruby 467 1-3/16" AL9CU
YA28A14N100T516E 4/0 AWG 4/0 AWG 1 5/16 0.38 0.85 1.39 1.00 2.85 - 0.41 0.30 White 298 1-7/16" AL9CU
YA28A1N100T38E 4/0 AWG 4/0 AWG 1 3/8 0.44 0.85 1.39 1.00 2.94 - 0.44 0.30 White 298 1-7/16" AL9CU
YA30A1N131T12E 300 kcmil 300 kcmil 1 1/2 0.53 1.01 1.53 1.31 3.57 - 0.63 0.35 Blue 470 1-5/8" AL9CU
YA30A9N100T516E 300 kcmil 300 kcmil 1 5/16 0.38 1.01 1.53 1.00 3.12 - 0.41 0.36 Blue 470 1-5/8" AL9CU
YA30A6N100T38E 300 kcmil 300 kcmil 1 3/8 0.44 1.01 1.53 1.00 3.20 - 0.44 0.36 Blue 470 1-5/8" AL9CU
YA31A11N100T516E 350 kcmil 350 kcmil 1 5/16 0.38 1.10 1.85 1.00 3.51 - 0.41 0.39 Brown 299 AL9CU
YA31A9N100T38E 350 kcmil 350 kcmil 1 3/8 0.44 1.10 1.85 1.00 3.59 - 0.44 0.39 Brown 299 AL9CU
YA32A8N106T516E 400 kcmil 400 kcmil 1 5/16 0.38 1.19 2.26 1.06 3.92 - 0.41 0.43 Green 472 2-5/16" AL9CU
YA34A7N131T12E 500 kcmil 500 kcmil 1 1/2 0.53 1.31 1.64 1.31 3.88 - 0.63 0.35 Pink 300 1-11/16" AL9CU
YA34A7N119TD12E 500 kcmil 500 kcmil 1 1/2 0.53 1.31 1.64 1.19 3.88 - 0.63 0.33 Pink 300 1-11/16" AL9CU
YA34A8N131T38E 500 kcmil 500 kcmil 1 3/8 0.44 1.31 1.64 1.31 3.49 - 0.44 0.39 Pink 300 1-11/16" AL9CU
YA34A3N131T12E 500 kcmil 500 kcmil 2 1/2 0.53 1.31 1.64 1.31 5.71 1.75 0.63 0.39 Pink 300 1-11/16" AL9CU
YA36A9N131TD12E 600 kcmil 600 kcmil 1 1/2 0.53 1.31 1.64 1.31 3.95 - 0.63 0.39 Pink 300 1-11/16" AL9CU
YA36A3N131TD38E 600 kcmil 600 kcmil 2 3/8 0.44 1.31 1.64 1.31 5.32 1.75 0.44 0.39 Pink 300 1-11/16" AL9CU
YA36A3N131TD12E 600 kcmil 600 kcmil 2 1/2 0.53 1.31 1.64 1.31 5.71 1.75 0.63 0.39 Pink 300 1-11/16" AL9CU
750 kcmil
900 CMPT ONLY
750 kcmil
900 CMPT ONLY